TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM306703 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BBK, LTD		04/23/2014	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KPMG LLP
Street Address:	345 Park Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10154
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3121248	ввк
Registration Number:	3339626	BBK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127686800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127686700

Email: patrick.boisson@dentons.com

Monica B. Richman / Dentons US LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 061080

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21604804-0001-9MR-PB6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monica B. Richman
SIGNATURE:	/monica b richman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=BBK Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=BBK Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=BBK Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=BBK Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005296 FRAME: 0583

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

May 5, 2014

WHEREAS, **BBK**, **LTD**., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan ("BBK"), with an address at 300 Galleria Officentre, Suite 400, Southfield, Michigan 48034 (the "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the following trademarks and service marks (the "MARKS") variously registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Instituto Mexicano de la Propiedad Industrial, Office for Harmonization in the Internal Market, Deutsches Patent- und Markenamt and the Canadian Intellectual Property Office:

Mark	Country	Registration Number	Registration Date
BBK, and design	U.S.	3,121,248	July 25, 2006
BBK	U.S.	3,339,626	November 20, 2007
ВВК	Mexico	929,497 (Class 035)	April 21, 2006
ВВК	Mexico	847,950 (Class 036)	August 19, 2004
BBK EUROPE BUSINESS ADVISORY, and design	CTM	EM005185988	February 18, 2008
BBK EUR, and design	CTM	EM004942678	November 8, 2007
BBK	Germany	302 00 371.1/35	December 2, 2003
BBK	Canada	TMA603,538	March 1, 2004
BUSINESS BUILDING KNOWLEDGE	Canada	TMA603,537	March 1, 2004

AND WHEREAS, **KPMG LLP**, a limited liability partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with an address of 345 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10154 (the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said MARKS and the applications therefor, the registrations thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR sells, transfers, conveys, assigns and delivers to ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE accepts all right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to (i) the MARKS,

TRADEMARK REEL: 005296 FRAME: 0584 together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; (ii) all renewals and extensions of

any such application, registration and filing; (iii) all licenses for the use of the MARKS; (iv) all

income, royalties, damages, claims, and payments now or hereafter due or payable under and

with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages, claims, and payments for past and

future infringements thereof; (v) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements of

the foregoing, including the right to settle suits involving claims and demands for royalties

owing; (vi) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world; and (vii) the

right to assign the rights conveyed herein, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its

own use and benefit, and for the benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

[Signature Page Follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument on the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR

Name: William Diehl

Title: Chief Executive Officer

BBK LTD

STATE OF Michigan)
COUNTY OF Cakland) ss.
Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day of which, 2014, personally appeared which held known to me as the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity state, and with authority to act in this assignment on behalf of the Assignor.
Notary Public
<u> Pacítica de la cirable la cirab</u>
(Signature of Notary)
Lisa Stackable
(Legibly Print or Stamp Name of Notary)
Wayne County Mi
Acting in Carload
Acting in Carlond Expires 2-10-18

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

	ACCEPTED BY:
	ASSIGNEE
	KPMG LLP
	By:
	Its: Principal
	Date: 5/2/14
STATE OF <u>ILLINOIS</u> COUNTY OF <u>COOK</u>)) ss.)
personally appearedPHILIP name is subscribed to the foregoing	ed authority, on this <u>WD</u> , day of <u>MAY</u> , 2014, <u>J. ISOM</u> known to me as the person whose instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the deration therein expressed, in the capacity state, and with on behalf of the Assignee.
	Alexan M. Repres Notary Public
OFFICIAL SEAL THESE BANKS OVZ NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF BLIBODS NY COMMISSION EXPRESS (22/23/16)	Signature of Notary) Report
	THERESA M. REPOVZ (Legibly Print or Stamp Name of Notary)

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005296 FRAME: 0587